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CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
Attn: Docket 07-AFC-6

California Energy Commission

1516 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Carlsbad Energy Center Project: 07-AFC-6

Dear Docket Clerk:

Please process the enclosed Letter to Commissioners, conform the copy and
return the copy in the envelope provided.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
/sl
Marc D. Joseph
MDdJ:bh
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2130-035a
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James D. Boyd, Commissioner
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Anthony Eggert, Commissioner
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Paul Kramer, Hearing Officer
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080-7037

TEL: (650) 589-1660
FAX: (650) 589-5062

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

August 24, 2010

Re: Carlsbad Energy Center, 07-AFC-06

Dear Commissioners Boyd, Eggert, and Mr. Kramer:

SACRAMENTO OFFICE
520 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 350
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-4721

TEL: (916) 444-6201
FAX: (916) 444-6209

California Unions for Reliable Energy has determined that it will not be
submitting briefs in this proceeding. The parties submitting briefs have provided a
full presentation of the issues previously raised by CURE. Instead, CURE will be
devoting its resources to the pending solar projects undergoing fast track review.

Thank you for your consideration.

MDdJ:bh
cc: POS list

2130-034a

Sincerely,
/sl

Marc D. Joseph
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE
CARLSBAD ENERGY CENTER PROJECT
07-AFC-6

I, Bonnie Heeley, declare that on August 24, 2010, I served and filed copies of the
attached Letter to Commissioners dated August 24, 2010. The original document,
filed with the Docket Unit, is accompanied by a copy of the most recent Proof of
Service list, located on the web page for this project at:
http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/carlsbad/CARLSBAD POS.PDF. The
document has been sent to both the other parties in this proceeding (as shown on
the Proof of Service list) and to the Commission’s Docket Unit electronically and via
U.S. mail, and for filing with the Energy Commission by sending an original paper
copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailed respectively, to the address below.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, that I am
employed in the county where this mailing occurred, and that I am over the age of
18 years and not a party to the proceeding.

s/

Bonnie Heeley

CALIFORNIA ENERGY
COMMISSION

Attn: Docket 07TAFC6

1516 Ninth Street MS4
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512
docket@energy.state.ca.us

David Lloyd

George Piantka

Carlsbad Energy Center, LLC
1817 Aston Ave., Suite 104
Carlsbad, CA 92008
David.lloyd@nrgenergy.com
George.piantka@nrgenergy.com

Robert Mason, Project Manager
CH2M Hill, Inc.

6 Hutton Centre Dr., Ste. 700
Santa Ana, CA 92707
Robert.Mason@ch2m.com

Megan Sebra

CH@M Hill, Inc.

2485 Natomas Park Dr., Ste 600
Sacramento, CA 95833
Megan.Sebra@ch2m.com

John A. McKinsey

Stoel Rives LLP

500 Capitol Mall, Ste. 1600
Sacramento, CA 95814
jamckinseyv@stoel.com

California ISO
EMAIL PREFERRED

e-recipient@caiso.com

Terramar Association
K.Siekmann & C.Miller
5239 El Arbol
Carlsbad, CA 92009
Siekmann2@att.net

City of Carlsbad

South Carlsbad Coastal
Redevelopment Agency
Allan J. Thompson

21 “C” Orinda Way #314
Orinda, CA 94563

allanori@comcast.net

City of Carlsbad

South Carlsbad Coastal
Redevelopment Agency

Joseph Garuba, Muni. Prj. Mngr.
Ronald R. Ball, Esq. City Atty.
1200 Carlsbad Village Drive
Carlsbad, CA 92009

EMAIL PREFERRED
Joe.garuba@carlsbadca.gov
Ron.ball@carlsbadca.gov

CALIFORNIA UNIONS FOR
RELIABLE ENERGY

Gloria D. Smith/Marc D. Joseph
Adams Broadwell Joseph &
Cardozo

601 Gateway Boulevard, Ste. 1000
South San Francisco, CA 94080
gsmith@adamsbroadwell.com
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

Center for Biological Diversity
c/o William B. Rostov
EATHJUSTICE

246 17th St., 5th Floor
Oakland, CA 94612
wrostov@earthjustice.org

Power of Vision

Julie Baker/Arnold Roe, Ph.D.
4213 Sunnyhill Drive
Carlsbad, CA 92013
powerofvision@roadrunner.com




Rob Simpson
Environmental Consultant
27126 Grandview Avenue
Hayward, CA 94542
rob@redwoodrob.com

James D. Boyd

Vice Chair and Presiding Member
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
jboyd@energy.state.ca.us

Anthony Eggert

Commissioner and Assoc. Member
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
aeggert@energy.state.ca.us

Paul Kramer, Hearing Officer
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
prkramer@energy.state.ca.us

Mike Monasmith, Siting Proj. Mgr.

California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
mmonasmi@energy.state.ca.us

Dick Ratliff, Staff Counsel
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
dratliff@energy.state.ca.us

Lorraine White, Advsr. to
Commissioner Eggert
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
lwhite@energy.state.ca.us

Jennifer Jennings

Public Adviser’s Office
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
publicadviser@energy.state.ca.us




